

SURFACE TREATMENT (MICRO-SURFACING) FOR SIOUX FALLS AND SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES
Project: FALLS AND SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES
Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL Bid Estimate: \$ 1,020,000.00 Bidder: Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET Budget: \$ 1,300,000.00 Address: 520 N. 400 West
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 03/03/16 City/State/Zip: UT 840154
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 801.532.8200

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	SIOUX FALLS QTY	Sioux Falls Total Price	BRANDON QTY	Brandon Total Price	HARTFORD QTY	Hartford Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION MICRO-SURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS	LS	\$ 30,000.00	0.75	\$ 22,500.00	0.15	\$ 4,500.00	0.10	\$ 3,000.00
2	SPECIAL	SPECIFIED TYPE III REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4' OK	SY	\$ 2.01	408,809.00	\$ 821,706.09	92,213.00	\$ 185,348.13	#####	\$ 120,479.40
3	110.1400	EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.15	116,335.00	\$ 17,450.25	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 20.00	140.00	\$ 2,800.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING SHARROW	EA	\$ 20.00	20.00	\$ 400.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
6	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	\$ 3.00	4,441.00	\$ 13,323.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
7	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 5,400.00	1.00	\$ 5,400.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
8	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.09	44,015.00	\$ 3,961.35	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
9	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.09	72,320.00	\$ 6,508.80	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
10	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	\$ 2.99	2,284.00	\$ 6,829.16	1,170.00	\$ 3,498.30	1,170.00	\$ 3,498.30
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS SIOUX FALLS	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS BRANDON	LS	\$ 3,300.00	-	\$ -	1.00	\$ 3,300.00	-	\$ -
13	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS HARTFORD CONTROL FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	\$ 2,400.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	1.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 600.00	10.00	\$ 6,000.00	4.00	\$ 2,400.00	-	\$ -

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$914,378.65	Total Bid	\$199,046.43	Total Bid	\$129,377.70	\$1,242,802.78
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	----------------

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL Bid Estimate: \$ 1,020,000.00 Bidder: Missouri Petroleum Products Company, LLC
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET Budget: \$ 1,300,000.00 Address: Road 1620 Woodson St. Louis, MO
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 03/03/16 City/State/Zip: 63114
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 314.991.2180

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	SIOUX FALLS QTY	Sioux Falls Total Price	BRANDON QTY	Brandon Total Price	HARTFORD QTY	Hartford Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION MICRO-SURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS	LS	\$ 16,800.00	0.75	\$ 12,600.00	0.15	\$ 2,520.00	0.10	\$ 1,680.00
2	SPECIAL	SPECIFIED TYPE III REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4' OK	SY	\$ 2.05	408,809.00	\$ 838,058.45	92,213.00	\$ 189,036.65	#####	\$ 122,877.00
3	110.1400	EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.15	116,335.00	\$ 17,450.25	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 20.00	140.00	\$ 2,800.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING SHARROW	EA	\$ 20.00	20.00	\$ 400.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
6	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	\$ 3.00	4,441.00	\$ 13,323.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
7	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 5,400.00	1.00	\$ 5,400.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
8	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.09	44,015.00	\$ 3,961.35	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
9	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.09	72,320.00	\$ 6,508.80	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
10	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	\$ 0.50	2,284.00	\$ 1,142.00	1,170.00	\$ 585.00	1,170.00	\$ 585.00
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS SIOUX FALLS	LS	\$ 25,300.00	1.00	\$ 25,300.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS BRANDON	LS	\$ 3,300.00	-	\$ -	1.00	\$ 3,300.00	-	\$ -
13	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS HARTFORD CONTROL FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	\$ 2,400.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	1.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 600.00	10.00	\$ 6,000.00	4.00	\$ 2,400.00	-	\$ -

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$932,943.85	Total Bid	\$197,841.65	Total Bid	\$127,542.00	\$1,258,327.50
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	----------------

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL Bid Estimate: \$ 1,020,000.00 Bidder: Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET Budget: \$ 1,300,000.00 Address: PO Box 1025 St. Cloud, MN
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 03/03/16 City/State/Zip: 56302
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 320.363.8500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	SIOUX FALLS QTY	Sioux Falls Total Price	BRANDON QTY	Brandon Total Price	HARTFORD QTY	Hartford Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION MICRO-SURFACING POLYMER MODIFIED AS	LS	\$ 39,500.00	0.75	\$ 29,625.00	0.15	\$ 5,925.00	0.10	\$ 3,950.00
2	SPECIAL	SPECIFIED TYPE III REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4' OK	SY	\$ 2.13	408,809.00	\$ 870,763.17	92,213.00	\$ 196,413.69	#####	\$ 127,672.20
3	110.1400	EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.17	116,335.00	\$ 19,776.95	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 21.00	140.00	\$ 2,940.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING SHARROW	EA	\$ 21.00	20.00	\$ 420.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
6	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA	SF	\$ 3.15	4,441.00	\$ 13,989.15	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
7	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 5,700.00	1.00	\$ 5,700.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
8	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.10	44,015.00	\$ 4,401.50	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
9	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.10	72,320.00	\$ 7,232.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
10	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	\$ 0.53	2,284.00	\$ 1,210.52	1,170.00	\$ 620.10	1,170.00	\$ 620.10
11	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS SIOUX FALLS	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -
12	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS BRANDON	LS	\$ 3,600.00	-	\$ -	1.00	\$ 3,600.00	-	\$ -
13	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS HARTFORD CONTROL FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	\$ 2,600.00	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	1.00	\$ 2,600.00
14	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 630.00	10.00	\$ 6,300.00	4.00	\$ 2,520.00	-	\$ -

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$992,358.29	Total Bid	\$209,078.79	Total Bid	\$134,842.30	\$1,336,279.38
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	----------------